
—

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.

II.

III.

IV.

v.

VI.

VII*

Elements of a Vaccine Injury Compensation Program

The Federal Government’s Current Approach to Compensation

Major Arguments For and Against Establishing a Compensation Program

The Types and Estimated Numbers of Vaccine-Related In-juries

Costs of Vaccine Injury Compensation Programs

Current Approaches to Vaccine Injury Compensation

Vaccine Injury Compensation and Future Developments in Vaccines

Exhibit A

Exhibit B

Exhibit C

References

Page

1

13

19

25

53

61

69

75

95

99

105

v i i



List of Tables

—

10

2 .

3 .

40

5 .

6.

7.

8.

Reported Reactions to Commonly Used Live Vaccines

Rates of Complication (Per 1000) Following Vaccines
and Natural Diseases

Total Net Doses Distributed, United States, 1974-1978

Estimates of Serious Illness Associated with Immunization Against
the Seven Major Childhood Infectious Diseases (Cases per Year)

Estimated Annual Number of Severe Vaccine Reactions & Associated
Medical Costs

Vaccine Damage Payments Act, Status on 6/20/80

New Vaccines - Expected Development After 1976

Incidence of Certain Causes of Neonatal Sepsis Syndrome
(per 1000 cases)

44

50

51

60

68

72

73

viii



List of Acronyms

CDC :

DHHS :

DHSS :

DT:

DTP :

GAO :

GBS :

MMR:

MR:

OPV :

SIDS :

Td :

TOPV:

Center for Disease Control

Department of Health and Human Services (United States)

Department of Health and Social Security (Great Britain)

Diphtheria toxoid with tetanus toxoid (Pediatric)

Diphtheria and tetanus toxoids with pertussis vaccine

General Accounting Office

Guillain Barre Syndrome

mumps, measles, and rubella vaccines

measles and rubella vaccines

oral polio virus vaccine (see TOPV)

sudden infant death syndrome

tetanus toxoid with diphtheria toxoid (adult)

trivalent oral polio virus vaccine (see OPV)

i x


