## TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
I.	Elements of a Vaccine Injury Compensation Program	1
II.	The Federal Government's Current Approach to Compensation	13
III.	Major Arguments For and Against Establishing a Compensation Program	19
IV.	The Types and Estimated Numbers of Vaccine-Related In-juries	25
v.	Costs of Vaccine Injury Compensation Programs	53
VI.	Current Approaches to Vaccine Injury Compensation	61
VII*	Vaccine Injury Compensation and Future Developments in Vaccines	69
Exhibit A		75
Exhibit B		95
Exhibit C		99
References		105

## List of Tables

		Page
10	Reported Reactions to Commonly Used Live Vaccines	42
2.	Rates of Complication (Per 1000) Following Vaccines and Natural Diseases	44
3.	Total Net Doses Distributed, United States, 1974-1978	50
40	Estimates of Serious Illness Associated with Immunization Against the Seven Major Childhood Infectious Diseases (Cases per Year)	51
5.	Estimated Annual Number of Severe Vaccine Reactions & Associated Medical Costs	60
6.	Vaccine Damage Payments Act, Status on 6/20/80	68
7.	New Vaccines - Expected Development After 1976	72
8.	Incidence of Certain Causes of Neonatal Sepsis Syndrome (per 1000 cases)	73

## List of Acronyms

CDC: Center for Disease Control

DHHS: Department of Health and Human Services (United States)

DHSS: Department of Health and Social Security (Great Britain)

DT: Diphtheria toxoid with tetanus toxoid (Pediatric)

DTP: Diphtheria and tetanus toxoids with pertussis vaccine

GAO: General Accounting Office

GBS: Guillain Barre Syndrome

MMR: mumps, measles, and rubella vaccines

MR: measles and rubella vaccines

OPV: oral polio virus vaccine (see TOPV)

SIDS : sudden infant death syndrome

Td: tetanus toxoid with diphtheria toxoid (adult)

TOPV: trivalent oral polio virus vaccine (see OPV)

iх